COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT

OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN

FOR PERIOD ENDING August 31, 2016

Lake County Building and Zoning
Lake County Sheriff Fines/Fees
Lake County Sheriff Prison Review Board Equip Replacement
Lake County Sheriff 740/DUI
Probation Transfer

Sheriff Warrant Fees

Sheriff - Sheriff Fees
Sheriff-Water Patrol

Electronic Monitor Fees

Arrestee Medical Fees

Criminal Fine

Criminal Fine-Drug Street Value
Interest County

Annual Support Fees

Annual Support Fees-Title [V D Monthly Fees
Adoption Fees

Docket Fees

Appearance Fees

Transcripts

Citations

Traffic Costs

Passports

Judgement/Motion Fees

Ten Percent Bond Fee

Jury Demand

Mental Health Court

Court Security

Theraputic Intensive Monitoring Fee
Clerk Operadmin Fund

Single Drug Test

Multiple Drug Test

Urinalysis Testing

Domestic Batry Clerk

Alternate Juror Fee

DNA Test Clerk's Fee

Crime Lab Clerk Fee

Month of August

$1,135.00
$55,612.03
$4,437.96
$6,900.52
$903.00
$9,155.54
$5,736.00
$2,585.54
$9,123.00
$1,756.61
$17,465.99
$1,147.78
$8,970.01
$774.18
$20,900.00
$0.00
$178,178.00
$30,269.00
$27,142.25
$5,720.00
$131,264.29
$8,550.00
$42,257.50
$46,541.31
$21,848.50
$166.30
$104,054.27
$710.25
$21,703.06
$110.00
$0.00
$15,398.46
$2.00
$1,400.00
$349.97
$314.38

August YTD
$8,726.75
$606,166.50
$49,300.32
$70,421.57
$8,806.00
$103,259.26
$22,714.00
$15,147.71
$139,917.22
$19,055.83
$171,172.01
$13,526.20
$8,970.01
$70,763.48
$43,317.00
$550.00
$1,894,446.52
$317,815.00
$252,481.50
$55,010.00
$1,329,551.73
$74,550.00
$365,902.50
$423,174.86
$197,337.50
$2,643.78
$1,066,457.78
$5,790.78
$218,507.32
$1,019.00
$225.00
$151,789.27
$43.00
$14,000.00
$4,225.32
$2,752.59

August 2015 YTD

$9,268.25
$565,396.09
$46,902.43
$59,475.40
$6,500.00
$102,641.90
$1,813.00
$18,549.53
$110,775.25
$19,164.04
$194,105.50
$12,288.91
$0.00
$67,651.28
$45,963.00
$2,150.00
$1,780,775.18
$291,493.50
$212,060.50
$49,075.00
$1,365,991.21
$51,175.00
$246,660.25
$336,134.44
$146,214.00
$2,804.89
$1,053,709.03
$2,979.27
$224,217.35
$958.00
$25.00
$136,905.55
$50.00
$0.00
$4,107.85
$2,903.37

Change +/- $5,000

$40,770.41

$10,946.17

$29,141.97

($22,933.49)

$113,671.34
$40,421.00

($36,439.48)
$23,375.00

$119,242.25
$87,040.42
$51,123.50
$12,748.75

($5,710.03)

$14,883.72

7.21%

18.40%

26.31%

(11.81%)

6.38%
19.06%
(2.67%)
45.68%
48.34%
25.89%
34.96%

1.21%

(2.55%)

10.87%



COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT
OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING August 31, 2016

Month of August August YTD |August 2015 YTD Change +/- $5,000
Trauma Center Clerk Fee $658.15 $7,011.81 $6,705.25
Domestic Violence Fine $0.00 $135.00 $409.63
Alias Summons $2,090.00 $21,525.00 $22,805.00
Record Search Fees $1,296.00 $11,706.00 $9,390.00
Expungement $2,900.00 $25,910.00 $26,084.00
DUI Analysis Clerk Fee $0.00 $40.00 $30.00
Interest $535.55 $5,245.80 $4,729.10
Parental Reimbursement $60.00 $1,400.00 $6,781.83 ($5,381.83) (79.36%)
Postage $4,418.00 $33,190.40 $22,461.75 $10,728.65 47.76%
Illinois Traffic Surcharge Clerk (2%) $3,288.65 $30,472.33 $25,254.06
Percentage-County Fines $98,363.67 $917,345.51 $924,634.89 ($7,289.38) (0.79%)
Miscellaneous Charges (NSF) $25.00 $175.00 $25.00
Court Fund Fees $30,802.76 $316,071.80 $313,731.68
Court Appointed Atty $0.00 $965.00 $2,037.00
Specialty Court Fee $23,615.94 $240,987.05 $239,859.40
Drug Court Fee $11,437.63 $117,765.09 $117,109.03
Pub.Servc.Conversion $570.00 $3,320.00 $1,200.00
Alternative Prosecution Drug Test $250.00 $1,810.00 $125.00
Alternative Prosecution Program Application $95.00 $1,005.00 $70.00
Foreclosure Mediation Program $18,375.00 $167,000.00 $185,250.00 ($18,250.00) (9.85%)
States Attorney Overweight $0.00 $1,013.80 $2,690.97
Collection Fees $3,207.77 $85,997.51 $94,913.46 ($8,915.95) (9.39%)
States Attorney $10,419.13 $106,104.41 $108,175.95
State Att Automation $4,572.37 $46,979.89 $46,216.31
Child Advocacy Center $5,519.62 $71,844.26 $73,528.48
Alternative Prosecution Program Fee $5.00 $10,740.00 $750.00
Public Defender $29,113.95 $315,220.20 $282,535.64 $32,684.56 11.57%
Room/Board Reimbursement $605.00 $6,267.50 $6,686.76
Hulse "Face-It" Fees $0.00 $3,007.11 $2,840.28
GPS $1,160.00 $12,435.00 $10,035.00
Prob Serv Operations $23,781.84 $241,538.15 $237,890.07
Prob Service Op Viol $180.00 $3,925.00 $2,760.00
Probation Services $104,562.23 $1,050,307.17 $961,240.20 $89,066.97 9.27%
Pretrial Bond Supervision-Probation $10,820.36 $109,280.55 $78,983.30 $30,297.25 38.36%
Cond.Disch.Supervision-Probation $15,649.04 $203,705.10 $196,375.09 $7,330.01 3.73%
Public Service Supervision-Probation $4,823.78 $39,956.70 $35,286.09



COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT
OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING August 31, 2016

Month of August August YTD |August 2015 YTD Change +/- $5,000

Monitored Supervision $8,451.23 $90,004.77 $91,113.65
Crime Victim Service $3,942.48 $38,423.96 $33,650.41
Library Fees $36,720.00 $352,988.00 $227,086.00 $125,902.00 55.44%
Hire Back-Hwy Safety-County $4,375.25 $63,934.28 $54,986.62 $8,947.66 16.27%
Children's Waiting Room Fees-Kids Korner $16,524.00 $161,601.00 $122,510.00 $39,091.00 31.91%
Neutral Site Custody Exchange $11,088.00 $110,580.00 $105,167.99 $5,412.01 5.15%
Court Automation $86,991.84 $850,966.07 $849,892.93
Ecitation Clerk $7,245.57 $74,472.80 $74,366.95
Photograph Fees $3,855.00 $7,680.00 $0.00
Document Storage $36,719.08 $361,428.81 $363,306.51
State Attorney Cost - Bond $0.00 $409.49 $297.00
Kids Korner Court Ordered Contributions $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $350.00
Enhanced Public Access Fees-Annual Subscription $480.00 $11,800.00 $10,390.00

TOTAL $1,414,176.59 $14,067,229.63 $13,153,602.25 $913,627.38 6.95%

I, Jennifer L. Rathunde, Deputy Clerk of the Circuit Court of Lake County, Illinois, being sworn on oath say that the foregoing

report by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.



