COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN FOR PERIOD ENDING August 31, 2016

	Month of August	August YTD	August 2015 YTD	Change +/- \$5,000	
Lake County Building and Zoning	\$1,135.00	\$8,726.75	\$9,268.25		
Lake County Sheriff Fines/Fees	\$55,612.03	\$606,166.50	\$565,396.09	\$40,770.41	7.21%
Lake County Sheriff Prison Review Board Equip Replacement	\$4,437.96	\$49,300.32	\$46,902.43		
Lake County Sheriff 740/DUI	\$6,900.52	\$70,421.57	\$59,475.40	\$10,946.17	18.40%
Probation Transfer	\$903.00	\$8,806.00	\$6,500.00		
Sheriff Warrant Fees	\$9,155.54	\$103,259.26	\$102,641.90		
Sheriff - Sheriff Fees	\$5,736.00	\$22,714.00	\$1,813.00		
Sheriff-Water Patrol	\$2,585.54	\$15,147.71	\$18,549.53		
Electronic Monitor Fees	\$9,123.00	\$139,917.22	\$110,775.25	\$29,141.97	26.31%
Arrestee Medical Fees	\$1,756.61	\$19,055.83	\$19,164.04		
Criminal Fine	\$17,465.99	\$171,172.01	\$194,105.50	(\$22,933.49)	(11.81%)
Criminal Fine-Drug Street Value	\$1,147.78	\$13,526.20	\$12,288.91		
Interest County	\$8,970.01	\$8,970.01	\$0.00		
Annual Support Fees	\$774.18	\$70,763.48	\$67,651.28		
Annual Support Fees-Title IV D Monthly Fees	\$20,900.00	\$43,317.00	\$45,963.00		
Adoption Fees	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$2,150.00		
Docket Fees	\$178,178.00	\$1,894,446.52	\$1,780,775.18	\$113,671.34	6.38%
Appearance Fees	\$30,269.00	\$317,815.00	\$291,493.50		
Transcripts	\$27,142.25	\$252,481.50	\$212,060.50	\$40,421.00	19.06%
Citations	\$5,720.00	\$55,010.00	\$49,075.00		
Traffic Costs	\$131,264.29	\$1,329,551.73	\$1,365,991.21	(\$36,439.48)	(2.67%)
Passports	\$8,550.00	\$74,550.00	\$51,175.00	\$23,375.00	45.68%
Judgement/Motion Fees	\$42,257.50	\$365,902.50	\$246,660.25	\$119,242.25	48.34%
Ten Percent Bond Fee	\$46,541.31	\$423,174.86	\$336,134.44	\$87,040.42	25.89%
Jury Demand	\$21,848.50	\$197,337.50	\$146,214.00	\$51,123.50	34.96%
Mental Health Court	\$166.30	\$2,643.78	\$2,804.89		
Court Security	\$104,054.27	\$1,066,457.78	\$1,053,709.03	\$12,748.75	1.21%
Theraputic Intensive Monitoring Fee	\$710.25	\$5,790.78	\$2,979.27		
Clerk Operadmin Fund	\$21,703.06	\$218,507.32	\$224,217.35	(\$5,710.03)	(2.55%)
Single Drug Test	\$110.00	\$1,019.00	\$958.00		
Multiple Drug Test	\$0.00	\$225.00	\$25.00		
Urinalysis Testing	\$15,398.46	\$151,789.27	\$136,905.55	\$14,883.72	10.87%
Domestic Batry Clerk	\$2.00	\$43.00	\$50.00		
Alternate Juror Fee	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.00		
DNA Test Clerk's Fee	\$349.97	\$4,225.32	\$4,107.85		
Crime Lab Clerk Fee	\$314.38	\$2,752.59	\$2,903.37		

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN FOR PERIOD ENDING August 31, 2016

				Change +/- \$5,000	
	Month of August	August YTD	August 2015 YTD		
Trauma Center Clerk Fee	\$658.15	\$7,011.81	\$6,705.25		
Domestic Violence Fine	\$0.00	\$135.00	\$409.63		
Alias Summons	\$2,090.00	\$21,525.00	\$22,805.00		
Record Search Fees	\$1,296.00	\$11,706.00	\$9,390.00		
Expungement	\$2,900.00	\$25,910.00	\$26,084.00		
DUI Analysis Clerk Fee	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$30.00		
Interest	\$535.55	\$5,245.80	\$4,729.10		
Parental Reimbursement	\$60.00	\$1,400.00	\$6,781.83	(\$5,381.83)	(79.36%)
Postage	\$4,418.00	\$33,190.40	\$22,461.75	\$10,728.65	47.76%
Illinois Traffic Surcharge Clerk (2%)	\$3,288.65	\$30,472.33	\$25,254.06		
Percentage-County Fines	\$98,363.67	\$917,345.51	\$924,634.89	(\$7,289.38)	(0.79%)
Miscellaneous Charges (NSF)	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$25.00		
Court Fund Fees	\$30,802.76	\$316,071.80	\$313,731.68		
Court Appointed Atty	\$0.00	\$965.00	\$2,037.00		
Specialty Court Fee	\$23,615.94	\$240,987.05	\$239,859.40		
Drug Court Fee	\$11,437.63	\$117,765.09	\$117,109.03		
Pub.Servc.Conversion	\$570.00	\$3,320.00	\$1,200.00		
Alternative Prosecution Drug Test	\$250.00	\$1,810.00	\$125.00		
Alternative Prosecution Program Application	\$95.00	\$1,005.00	\$70.00		
Foreclosure Mediation Program	\$18,375.00	\$167,000.00	\$185,250.00	(\$18,250.00)	(9.85%)
States Attorney Overweight	\$0.00	\$1,013.80	\$2,690.97		
Collection Fees	\$3,207.77	\$85,997.51	\$94,913.46	(\$8,915.95)	(9.39%)
States Attorney	\$10,419.13	\$106,104.41	\$108,175.95		
State Att Automation	\$4,572.37	\$46,979.89	\$46,216.31		
Child Advocacy Center	\$5,519.62	\$71,844.26	\$73,528.48		
Alternative Prosecution Program Fee	\$5.00	\$10,740.00	\$750.00		
Public Defender	\$29,113.95	\$315,220.20	\$282,535.64	\$32,684.56	11.57%
Room/Board Reimbursement	\$605.00	\$6,267.50	\$6,686.76		
Hulse "Face-It" Fees	\$0.00	\$3,007.11	\$2,840.28		
GPS	\$1,160.00	\$12,435.00	\$10,035.00		
Prob Serv Operations	\$23,781.84	\$241,538.15	\$237,890.07		
Prob Service Op Viol	\$180.00	\$3,925.00	\$2,760.00		
Probation Services	\$104,562.23	\$1,050,307.17	\$961,240.20	\$89,066.97	9.27%
Pretrial Bond Supervision-Probation	\$10,820.36	\$109,280.55	\$78,983.30	\$30,297.25	38.36%
Cond.Disch.Supervision-Probation	\$15,649.04	\$203,705.10	\$196,375.09	\$7,330.01	3.73%
Public Service Supervision-Probation	\$4,823.78	\$39,956.70	\$35,286.09		

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN FOR PERIOD ENDING August 31, 2016

		Month of August	August YTD	August 2015 YTD	Change +/- \$	5,000
Monitored Supervision		\$8,451.23	\$90,004.77	\$91,113.65		
Crime Victim Service		\$3,942.48	\$38,423.96	\$33,650.41		
Library Fees		\$36,720.00	\$352,988.00	\$227,086.00	\$125,902.00	55.44%
Hire Back-Hwy Safety-County		\$4,375.25	\$63,934.28	\$54,986.62	\$8,947.66	16.27%
Children's Waiting Room Fees-Kids Korner		\$16,524.00	\$161,601.00	\$122,510.00	\$39,091.00	31.91%
Neutral Site Custody Exchange		\$11,088.00	\$110,580.00	\$105,167.99	\$5,412.01	5.15%
Court Automation		\$86,991.84	\$850,966.07	\$849,892.93		
Ecitation Clerk		\$7,245.57	\$74,472.80	\$74,366.95		
Photograph Fees		\$3,855.00	\$7,680.00	\$0.00		
Document Storage		\$36,719.08	\$361,428.81	\$363,306.51		
State Attorney Cost - Bond		\$0.00	\$409.49	\$297.00		
Kids Korner Court Ordered Contributions		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00		
Enhanced Public Access Fees-Annual Subscription		\$480.00	\$11,800.00	\$10,390.00		
	TOTAL	\$1,414,176.59	\$14,067,229.63	\$13,153,602.25	\$913,627.38	6.95%

I, Jennifer L. Rathunde, Deputy Clerk of the Circuit Court of Lake County, Illinois, being sworn on oath say that the foregoing report by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.